
Energy Crops Notes, Moderator- David L. Wright 
 

PROBLEM STATEMENT: Addressing global climate change and the issue of national energy 

secutiry by developing energy crops suitable for Florida, keeping Florida’s rich agricultural 

heritage alive, ensuring economic and environmental sustainability and stimulating the rural 

economy. 

TITLE: Establishing sustainable regional value chain through stakeholder involvement: 

development and management of new bioenergy feedstock for Florida 

BENEFITS TO STATE: 

● Produce domestic biofuels 

● Develop feedstock that is amenable to low imput with existing production infrastructure – 

oilseed crops such as Carinata, Pongamia and other energy crops like sugar beet, 

sugarcane and sweet sorghum 

● Provide viable alternatives to citrus growers of Central and South FL 

● Profitable cover crop alternatives for winter fallowed land in Northern FL – avoids 

nutrient loss by leaching 

● Develop value added products using cutting edge technology to increase viability of 

biofuel enterprises 

● Stimulate rural economy – create jobs 

 

Energy Crops Round-table Attendees 

 Name Affiliation E-mail 

1. David Wright University of Florida wright@ufl.edu 

2. Brian Boman University of Florida/ Institute of 

Food and Agricultural Sciences 

(IFAS) 

bjbo@ufl.edu 

3. Ken Mudry Paterson Grain kmudry@patersongrain.com 

4. Patrick Crampton Agrisoma pcrampton@agrisoma.com 

5. Beth Burch SFL State College burchb@southflorida.edu 

6. Tom Schenk Terviva Tom.schenk@terviva.com 

7. Hank Crutchfield Henry Crutchfield, Inc. hcrutchfieldiii@gmail.com 

8. Christine Bliss University of Florida cbliss@ufl.edu 

9. Ramdeo Seepaul University of Florida rseepaul21b@ufl.edu 



10. Sheeja George University of Florida sheejageorge@ufl.edu 

11. Wendy Mussoline University of Florida wmussoli@ufl.edu 

 

 

 


